
ADA COUNTY, IDAHO
November 2023 

Consolidated Election
11/07/2023

of

                                                         
                                                         
                        
Unofficial Results

Run time :

Run Date:

Unofficial Results

Registered Voters

11:49:13 PM

11/7/2023
Page 1 of 8

106,936 of 298,102 = 35.9%

Precincts Reporting  197 of 197=100.0%

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

BOISE MAYOR

0.7% 0.4% 1.0%0.9% 36 46958563Joe Evans

31.6% 38.2% 46.5%43.4% 3,102 20,7982,64226,542Mike Masterson

67.6% 61.1% 52.1%55.4% 4,962 23,3055,65933,926Lauren McLean

0.1% 0.2% 0.3%0.3% 19 12410153Aaron Reis

8,369 8,119 44,69661,184Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

BOISE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 2

22.3% 18.8% 15.8%17.0% 228 1,0332671,528Grant Burgoyne

2.4% 4.4% 4.4%4.1% 54 28829371Jesse Gonzales

52.8% 45.1% 44.3%45.6% 548 2,9066324,086Colin Nash

22.4% 31.6% 35.5%33.2% 384 2,3282682,980Hillary Smith

1,196 1,214 6,5558,965Votes Cast:  
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Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

BOISE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

13.2% 14.9% 13.4%13.6% 144 7721431,059Chris Blanchard

43.4% 35.2% 30.5%32.9% 340 1,7564702,566Kathy Corless

23.0% 29.7% 35.0%32.7% 287 2,0152492,551Josh Johnston

20.3% 20.1% 21.1%20.9% 194 1,2162201,630Theresa Vawter

1,082 965 5,7597,806Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

BOISE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 4

23.7% 29.9% 33.5%31.8% 308 2,4352913,034Janet Burke

76.3% 70.1% 66.5%68.2% 721 4,8399356,495Jordan Morales

1,226 1,029 7,2749,529Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

BOISE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5

32.0% 29.2% 33.2%32.3% 576 2,3355493,460Jeremy Gugino

68.0% 70.8% 66.8%67.7% 1,394 4,6911,1697,254Meredith Stead

1,718 1,970 7,02610,714Votes Cast:  
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EAGLE MAYOR

7.3% 6.8% 6.4%6.6% 111 45298661Marc Degl'Innocenti

20.5% 34.7% 38.5%35.5% 570 2,7022773,549Jason Pierce

32.2% 30.9% 31.4%31.4% 507 2,2004353,142Brad Pike

40.0% 27.7% 23.6%26.5% 455 1,6575392,651Stan Ridgeway

1,349 1,643 7,01110,003Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

EAGLE CITY COUNCIL (VOTE FOR TWO)

27.3% 23.1% 20.6%22.0% 686 2,5396803,905Christopher Hadden

11.0% 10.3% 11.3%11.1% 306 1,3912731,970Robert Imhoff

17.3% 22.7% 24.5%23.2% 676 3,0254314,132Craig Kvamme

16.7% 23.7% 27.6%25.4% 705 3,3984154,518Mary May

27.7% 20.2% 16.0%18.3% 599 1,9706883,257Christina Patterson

2,487 2,972 12,32317,782Votes Cast:  
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GARDEN CITY CITY COUNCIL (VOTE FOR TWO)

28.8% 31.7% 30.5%30.3% 133 7832051,121Hannah Ball

37.9% 34.6% 34.3%35.0% 145 8812701,296James Page

33.4% 33.7% 35.2%34.6% 141 9022381,281Kent Rasmussen

713 419 2,5663,698Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

KUNA MAYOR

31.9% 39.4% 33.3%33.5% 114 9461831,243Bobby Rossadillo

11.5% 6.2% 8.9%9.1% 18 25266336Cristin Sandu

56.6% 54.3% 57.9%57.4% 157 1,6453252,127Joe Stear

574 289 2,8433,706Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

MERIDIAN MAYOR

17.1% 27.9% 34.5%30.4% 621 4,3756065,602Mike Hon

82.9% 72.1% 65.5%69.6% 1,602 8,2982,94812,848Robert E. Simison

3,554 2,223 12,67318,450Votes Cast:  
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Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

MERIDIAN CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 2

33.7% 44.3% 52.0%47.9% 151 9561481,255Brad Hoaglun

66.3% 55.7% 48.0%52.1% 190 8832911,364Elizabeth "Liz" Strader

439 341 1,8392,619Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

MERIDIAN CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

26.2% 28.1% 31.1%29.8% 106 473101680Bill Chandler

73.8% 71.9% 68.9%70.2% 271 1,0482841,603Doug Taylor

385 377 1,5212,283Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

MERIDIAN CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5

28.1% 37.9% 40.1%37.6% 130 9791851,294Todd Ebeling

71.9% 62.1% 59.9%62.4% 213 1,4604732,146Anne Little Roberts

658 343 2,4393,440Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

STAR MAYOR

79.3% 85.4% 85.8%85.0% 455 2,1223102,887Trevor A. Chadwick

20.7% 14.6% 14.2%15.0% 78 35181510Michele Miles

391 533 2,4733,397Votes Cast:  
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Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

EAGLE FIRE PROTECTION COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2

13.9% 11.9% 13.1%13.0% 168 8691701,207Clyde Dornier

22.4% 37.3% 26.7%27.7% 529 1,7702732,572Nate Murphy

63.7% 50.8% 60.2%59.2% 720 3,9927785,490Brian Simpson

1,221 1,417 6,6319,269Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

KUNA RURAL FIRE COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1

57.1% 56.3% 51.9%53.1% 169 1,5663862,121Rebekah "Becky" Luther

42.9% 43.7% 48.1%46.9% 131 1,4512901,872Addison Coffelt

676 300 3,0173,993Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

STAR FIRE PROTECTION COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 1

39.7% 30.1% 26.4%28.6% 150 623161934Kurt Grundel

60.3% 69.9% 73.6%71.4% 348 1,7402452,333Jared Moyle

406 498 2,3633,267Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

STAR FIRE PROTECTION COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2

38.4% 32.8% 27.8%29.9% 152 626154932Brian Fendley

61.6% 67.2% 72.2%70.1% 312 1,6252472,184Tim Murray

401 464 2,2513,116Votes Cast:  
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Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

KUNA SCHOOL DISTRICT TRUSTEE ZONE 1

38.4% 35.4% 36.3%36.5% 35 28248365Joy Thomas

61.6% 64.6% 63.7%63.5% 64 49477635Hillary S. Lowe

125 99 7761,000Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

KUNA SCHOOL DISTRICT TRUSTEE ZONE 2

65.7% 67.4% 68.1%67.7% 60 622142824James (JD) Grant

34.3% 32.6% 31.9%32.3% 29 29174394Kristi Hardy

216 89 9131,218Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

KUNA SCHOOL DISTRICT TRUSTEE ZONE 5

75.0% 75.0% 74.8%74.9% 12 10736155Michael Thornton

25.0% 25.0% 25.2%25.1% 4 361252Russell L. (Russ) Johnson

48 16 143207Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

WEST ADA SCHOOL DISTRICT TRUSTEE ZONE 2

45.5% 47.0% 52.5%50.8% 239 2,4995153,253Lucas K. Baclayon

54.5% 53.0% 47.5%49.2% 269 2,2586183,145Susie Schuetz

1,133 508 4,7576,398Votes Cast:  
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WEST ADA SCHOOL DISTRICT TRUSTEE ZONE 4

45.4% 41.8% 47.3%46.2% 801 4,4268986,125Dave Binetti

24.1% 33.5% 32.8%31.6% 642 3,0714784,191Miguel DeLuna

30.5% 24.7% 19.9%22.1% 473 1,8586042,935Mari Gates

1,980 1,916 9,35513,251Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

WEST ADA SCHOOL DISTRICT TRUSTEE ZONE 5

5.9% 9.2% 9.1%8.6% 84 46476624Jeremy Cutler

24.9% 35.3% 36.5%34.3% 321 1,8523182,491Tom Moore

69.2% 55.4% 54.4%57.1% 504 2,7648854,153Rene Ozuna

1,279 909 5,0807,268Votes Cast:  

Absentee VotingTotal Votes Early Voting Election Day Voting

ADA COUNTY JAIL BOND

72.2% 68.1% 64.2%65.8% 9,125 48,57711,09768,799IN FAVOR

27.8% 31.9% 35.8%34.2% 4,281 27,1354,28235,698AGAINST

15,379 13,406 75,712104,497Votes Cast:  


